### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael A. Pate	12/10/2002
William J. Allen	11/21/2002
Michael Douglas Long	12/04/2002
P. Guy Howard	12/04/2002
John Matthew Koegler III	11/14/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Company
Street Address:	3000 Hanover Street
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7679613

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 8586582502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8586510159

Email: tbadet@qualcomm.com

Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated

Address Line 1: 5775 Morehouse Drive

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

Signature:	/Theresa Badet/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Badet	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133072U1B1C2	

502459943 REEL: 031019 FRAME: 0208

7679613

OH 9470

Date:	08/15/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=1133072U1B1C2_Assign_Inventor_ source=1133072U1B1C2_Assign_Inventor_ source=1133072U1B1C2_Assign_Inventor_	HP#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031019 FRAME: 0209

PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100110563-1

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

its successors and assigns, the eunder an application for Letters Pa	entire right, title a	nd interest, includir	ng the right of p	priority, in, to and
IMAGE DISPLAY SYSTEM AND N	METHOD			
Filing date: September 11, 200	)2	Application No.: _	10/242,545	
and the invention(s) and imp continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), div Letters Patent, and any and all which may be granted thereon or Letters Patent.	isionals, and rene Letters Patent of	wals of and substituted the United States	tutes for said ap and of countrie	oplication for said
I/we additionally authorize HF to be held and enjoyed by HP, its of the term or terms for which s as fully and entirely as the same transfer not been made;	successors, assig	ns, nominees or leg	jai representativ se granted, reiss	es, to the full end sued or extended,
AND I/we hereby covenant that and that I/we have not executed further covenant and agree that execute and deliver all such particles or legal representatives facts respecting said invention(s) in any legal proceedings, to sometimize the continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and generally to do everything proper execution of the continuation of the co	d and will not exectly we will, each of the pers as may be aid application and a sand l/we agree of the person all lawful part of the person and all counting any and all counting any and all counting the person are person and all counting the person are person as a second and all counting the person are person as a second are pe	ecute any agreementime a request is inecessary or desirt as aid Letters Patento communicate to application appers, to execute ons, to make all right, its successors their own benefit, ries provided the ex	nt in conflict he made, and with able to perfect it, to HP, its such HP, or to its no and said Letters all disclaimers while oaths and proper patent p	erewith, and I/We out undue delay, the title to said cessors, assigns, minee, all known Patent, to testify and divisionals, declarations, and ninees and legal rotection for said
AND I/we hereby authorize a States and any official of any coupatents on applications as afores any and all Letters Patent for said the United States which may be accordance with the terms of this	untry or countries to said, to issue to H d invention(s) or im a issued and grant	foreign to the Unite IP, as assignee of t phrovement(s), inclu	d States whose the entire right, Iding any and al	title and interest, Letters Patent of
I/we further authorize and application now identified by the shall have been made known to t	attornev docket n	umber and title set	forth above as	SOON as the same
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE	p hereunto set my/	Assignment Signed:/	O DEC 20	07
Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name: Michael A. Pate		Date Application	n Signed: 10 D €	2202
State of	)			
County of	) ss.: )			
Defense we thin day of	nerenn	ally appeared Michae	al A. Pate	who
Before me this day or is personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her fre	the basis of satisfact	ory evidence to be the	person who ackno	
			Notary Public	

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT age 1 of 3

REEL: 013607 ERAME: 0879

My commission expires:

**REEL: 031019 FRAME: 0210** 

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we here	unto set n	ny/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Willia DA		Date Assignment Signed:	2 (NOV @Z
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name: William J. Allen		Date Application	Signed: ZINOVD2
miventor's Typed Name.	Accessory to the second		
State of	)		
County of	) ss.: )		
·	,		_
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on	the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the	J. Allen who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignment to be his/her free	act and dee	d.	b
			Notary Public  My commission expires:
			му солиновани вхрива.
What I Then		Date Assignment Signed:	12/4/02
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name: Michael Douglas L	ong	Date Application	n Signed: 12/4/02
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of		personally appeared Michae	I Douglas Long who
is personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free	the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
,			Notary Public  My commission expires:
			my commission expires.
_///	/		
			/ )
			0/12/03
MATUTE		Date Assignment Signed:	capic c
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			' / / -
Inventor's Typed Name: P. Guy Howard		Date Application	Signed: 69/12/02
State of	) ) ss.:		
County of	) _		
Before me this day of		nersonally appeared P Gia	Howard who
s personally known or proved to me on t nstrument of assignment to be his/her free	the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

Rev 05/02 (Assign)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013607 ERAME: 0880

**REEL: 031019 FRAME: 0211** 

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100110563-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	l we hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
John m Kveelin	<u> </u>	Date Assignment Signed:_	11/14/02
Inventor's Signature (Sedi)			•
Inventor's Typed Name: John M	atthew Koegler III	Date Application	Signed 11 14/02
State of	) ) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day is personally known or proved instrument of assignment to be	to me on the basis of s		atthew Koegler III who person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:_	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed
State of	) ) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day is personally known or proved instrument of assignment to be	to me on the basis of s		who person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:_	
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed
-	`		
State of	) ) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day s personally known or proved nstrument of assignment to be	to me on the basis of s		who person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 3 of 3

Rev 05/02 (Assign2)

**RECORDED: 12/17/2002** 

RECORDED: 08/15/2013

PATENT REEL: 013603 ERAME: 0881

**REEL: 031019 FRAME: 0212**